NOVITOOL® AMIGO™  625
Splice Press for Monolithic Belts
Engineered for Precision Belt Splicing
Splices in monolithic belting must ensure tight pitch tolerance and be free from pinhole air pockets. Everything about the Amigo™ 625 has
been designed to do just that. And in typical Novitool® design, it was made to do it with ease, safety, and speed.
Custom templates secure the belt when cut to ensure accurate pitch control. Then the contactless heating process splices the belt in less than
one minute and finishes with a controlled amount of clash. To ensure quality splices, pinholes are avoided through engineered solutions

templates and support equipment) 1210 mm (47.7 in) x 490 mm (19.3 in) x 385 mm (15.2 in) 31 kg  (68 lb)
Total Weight 55.5 kg  (122 lb)
Amigo™ 625 Belt Template Ordering Information*
Item
Code
Ordering
Number
Belt
Manufacturer
Belt
Style
Belt
Type
Templates
09731 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08592 Volta SuperDrive™ FMW & FMB
FHW & FHB
Ammeraal Beltech  Center Bar
09730 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08593 Intralox® ThermoDrive® 8050
8026
Mafdel DEL/DRIVE DD25
09732 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08594 Habasit Cleandrive™
CD.M50.S-UA.CB
CD.M50.S-UA.WB
CD.M25.S-UA.CB
CD.M25.S-UA.WB
09733 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08595 Flat
09734 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08596
Gates® Mectrol® PosiClean® PC10
PC20
UBR 1" Purclean PS2
2" Purclean PB3
09735 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08597
Gates® Mectrol® CenterClean® CC40
UBR Center Drive Purclean CD3BLSS
Daisler® REOclean® AT40
09736 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08710 Cog-veyor Systems Inc. Cog-veyor
UBM
UWM
PBH
PWH
09737 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08776 Gates® Mectrol® PosiLace™
PC20
CC40
FC12
UBR Hinge Lace
09738 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08788
Daisler® ReoClean® T25
REO-T50 DB & SB & W
UBR 1" Purclean PS2
2" Purclean PB3
Volta
DualDrive™ FMW & FMB
FHW & FHB
Mini DualDrive™ FMB & FHB
Mini SuperDrive™ FMB & FHB
Ammeraal Beltech Full Bar
09739 AMIGO-626 TMPLT-08847 Volta Hinge Splice M (2.5-5mmH)
Amigo™ 625 Press and Cable Ordering Information
Ordering Number Item
Code
Press
24.5 (625 mm) AMIGO-625-SPLICEPRESS 09726
Cables
115 volt; single phase; 10 amp AMIGO-1000-CABLE-1X115-IEC520 08585
230 volt; single phase; 5.5 amp AMIGO-1000-CABLE-1X230-IECL620 08586